



OC Parks Headquarters Irvine Ranch Historic Park 13042 Old Myford Rd., Building 5 Irvine, CA 92602-2304

APPLICATION FOR OC PARKS TRAILS SUBCOMMITTEE APPOINTMENT

The OC Parks Commission makes appointments to the OC Parks Trails Subcommittee. The purpose of this application is to provide the OC Parks Commissioners information regarding your experience and interests. Please provide the information requested by answering the questions below as clearly and concisely as possible. Information provided in this document may be subject to disclosure

under the California Public Records Act.

FIRST NAME:	LAST NAME:				
STREET ADDRESS:					
CITY:	ZIP:				
EMAIL:	PHONE:	PHONE 2:			

OCCUPATION:

DATE.

Please briefly answer the following questions:

1. Describe your experience and qualifications that would make you an effective Trails Subcommittee member.

2. Describe your involvement in recreation and outdoor-related groups and activities in Orange County, CA.

3. Provide names of all non-profit groups you are affiliated with that relate to parks, trails, open space management and/or preservation.





OC Parks Headquarters Irvine Ranch Historic Park 13042 Old Myford Rd., Building 5 Irvine, CA 92602-2304

- 4. What topics concern you that relate to the OC Parks Trails Subcommittee?
- 5. What trail user group would you represent on the OC Parks Trails Subcommittee? (Multiple selections are allowed, however, note the primary area of expertise.)

Hikers	Trail runners	Equestrians
Mountain Bikers	Road Cyclists	Other:

- 6. Are you a recognized representative of any type of trails and/or environmental group? Yes No If yes, which ones?
- 7. Why do you want to be a member of the OC Parks Trails Subcommittee?

Subcommittee Members are asked to make every effort possible to attend each meeting. The Subcommittee has a minimum of four (4) quarterly meetings per year at OC Parks Headquarters located at:

13042 Old Myford Rd Irvine, California 92602-2304

Can you	commit to	attending al	I or the majority	of these meetings?	🗌 Yes	🗌 No

The OC Parks Trails Subcommittee will conduct open meetings in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act (Brown Act) and will use Roberts Rules of Order as a guide for parliamentary procedure. If selected to serve on this subcommittee, you agree to read and abide with the Brown Act and the subcommittee's parliamentary procedures.

Members contribute according to their specific interests or expertise. This may include gathering information, making recommendations, and providing project updates to the Parks Commission and/or OC Parks Trails Subcommittee. Field trips, research, and attending occasional meetings of related organizations may also be necessary.

Thank you for your interest in the OC Parks Trails Subcommittee. All members of the Subcommittee must be approved by the OC Parks Commission. Should a vacancy become available and you are selected to fill an at-large member seat on the Subcommittee, an OC Parks staff member will contact you immediately.